

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 13429, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute an Agreement with the Kansas City Keys Community Council, for its Keys and Pizza Hut program, in an amount not to exceed \$20,000.00, as a local match to a private grant.

RESOLUTION #13429, November 13, 2000

INTRODUCED BY Dan Tarwater, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Kansas City Keys Community Council's "Keys and Pizza Hut" program is designed to improve academic achievement through life skills training to assist in better choices, by providing a core educational curriculum, and by promoting substance abuse awareness; and,

WHEREAS, the Kansas City Keys Community Council has received a grant from Pizza Hut of Kansas City for this program, in the amount of \$20,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, this grant is subject to a local match in the amount of \$20,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, the Kansas City Keys Community Council has requested anti-drug sales tax funds in the amount of \$20,000.00 to provide the required local match for this program; and,

WHEREAS, the Prosecuting Attorney has reviewed this request and recommends funding in the amount of \$20,000.00 from his grant match account; therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive is hereby authorized to execute the attached Agreement with the Kansas City Keys Community Council; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of the Department of Finance is hereby authorized to make all payments, including final payment on the Agreement.

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

File #: 13429, Version: 0				
duly passed on	November 20_	ution, Resoluti		rember 13, 2000, was e Jackson County
Legislature. The votes t	hereon were as follow	WS:		
Yeas	9	Nays	0	_
Abstaining	0	Absent	0	_
Date		Mary Jo Bro	ogoto, Clerk of Le	gislature
There is a balance other expenditure is chargeab the credit of the fund from herein authorized.	le and there is a cash	n balance othe	rwise unencumbe	ered in the treasury to
ACCOUNT NUMBER:	008-4135-6798			
ACCOUNT TITLE:	Anti-Drug Sales T Grant Match Grant Match	ax		
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$20,000.00			
Date		Director of the	Department of Fi	nance